
Notice

Basic Information

 
Details

 
Dates

 

Contact Information

 
 

Buyer Preferences, Guidelines & Requirements

General Requirements

 
Award Requirements

 
Bonding Requirements 

 
Pre-Bidding Events

Solicitation Number RFB-RC-CP2098-001

Title Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

Reference Number 0000363932

Issuing Organization County of Rockland

Owner Organization Rockland County Facilities Management

Solicitation Type RFB - Request for Bid (Formal)

Solicitation Number RFB-RC-CP2098-001

Title Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

Source ID PU.AG.USA.1029.C13092751

Piggyback Solicitation No

Location Rockland County, New York

Delivery Point 50 Sanatorium Road, BLDG A,  Pomona, New York United States 10970

Purchase Type One Time Only- Delivery Date: As specified on "Notice to Bidders"

Description This project is for the replacement of the Building A - Floors 1-10 Domestic
Water Booster Pumps at the Dr. Robert L Yeager Health Center. The existing
pumps have reached the end of their useful life expectancy and need
replacement. The current equipment lead times are approximately six months
at this time. Separate contracts will be issued for the Electrical and Plumbing
Construction. All work must be phased, as to not interrupt the domestic water
supply to the occupied building.
 

Publication 10/01/2024 05:00 PM EDT

Bid Intent Not Available

Question Acceptance Deadline 10/24/2024 12:00 PM EDT

Questions are submitted online No

Closing Date 10/30/2024 03:00 PM EDT

Onsite Visit 10/16/2024 10:00 AM EDT

Nicholas Chodor

845-364-3820

Purchasing@co.rockland.ny.us

- Bid Deposit Required

- Certified Payroll

- Contractors License Required

- Installation Required

- Insurance Required

- Prevailing Wage Required

- All or None Award

- Bid Bond 10.00 %

- Performance Bond 100.00 %

Event Type Onsite Visit

Attendance Recommended

Event date 10/16/2024 10:00 AM EDT

RFB-RC-CP2098-001 - Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

10/02/2024 11:12 AM EDT Page 1 of 8



 
Bid Submission Process

 

Location 50 Sanatorium Road Building A, 2nd Floor -Pomona NY 10970 - Facilities
Management Conference Room.

Event Note Bidders to meet in Facilities Management Conference Room at 10AM for pre-
bid conference followed by a walk-through.

Bid Submission Type Physical Bid Submission

Additional Bidding Instructions Separate contracts will be issued for the Electrical and Plumbing
Construction.
 

RFB-RC-CP2098-001 - Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

10/02/2024 11:12 AM EDT Page 2 of 8



Categories
Selected Categories

NIGP Categories (25)

918 CONSULTING SERVICES

91897 Utilities: Gas, Water, Electric Consulting
Utilities: Gas, Water, Electric Consulting

925 ENGINEERING SERVICES, PROFESSIONAL

92567 Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

92529 Electric Utility Protection and Control Engineer
Electric Utility Protection and Control Engineer

92595 Utilities (Gas, Steam, Electric)/Engineering
Utilities (Gas, Steam, Electric)/Engineering

929 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES FOR AGRICULTURAL, CONSTRUCTION, HEAVY
INDUSTRIAL, MATERIAL HANDLING, AND ROAD AND HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT

92943 Hydraulics (Pump, Hydraulic Motor, Valves, Gauges, etc.) Maintenance and Repair
Hydraulics (Pump, Hydraulic Motor, Valves, Gauges, etc.) Maintenance and Repair

910 BUILDING MAINTENANCE, INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES

91060 Plumbing Maintenance and Repair (Includes Pressure Tapping Services, Pipe Freezes, Toilets, etc.)
Plumbing Maintenance and Repair (Includes Pressure Tapping Services, Pipe Freezes, Toilets, etc.)

91082 Wiring and Other Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services
Wiring and Other Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services

934 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES FOR LAUNDRY, LAWN, PAINTING, PLUMBING, AND
SPRAYING EQUIPMENT

93462 Pipe and Pipe Fittings Maintenance and Repair
Pipe and Pipe Fittings Maintenance and Repair

93439 Janitorial Equipment Maintenance and Repair
Janitorial Equipment Maintenance and Repair

93464 Plumbing Equipment and Fixtures, Maintenance and Repair
Plumbing Equipment and Fixtures, Maintenance and Repair

911 CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITIES, HIGHER EDUCATION

91170 Capitalized Construction Interest
Capitalized Construction Interest

967 PRODUCTION AND MANUFACTURING SERVICES

96737 Electrical and Electronic Products (Incl. Computers and Peripherals)
Electrical and Electronic Products (Incl. Computers and Peripherals)

96760 Plumbing Equipment, Pipe, Fittings and Fixtures Manufacturing Services
Plumbing Equipment, Pipe, Fittings and Fixtures Manufacturing Services

815 STEAM AND HOT WATER FITTINGS, ACCESSORIES, AND SUPPLIES

81540 Mechanical Pump and Shaft Seals
Mechanical Pump and Shaft Seals

917 CONTRACTED SERVICES AND RENTALS, HIGHER EDUCATION

91703 Contract Equipment, Capital
Contract Equipment, Capital

914 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, TRADE (NEW CONSTRUCTION)

91438 Electrical
Electrical

91468 Plumbing
Plumbing

RFB-RC-CP2098-001 - Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

10/02/2024 11:12 AM EDT Page 3 of 8



This copy of the NIGP Code is the property of the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing, Inc. (NIGP), is displayed and used by BidNet under
license from Periscope Holdings, Inc. (the authorized sub-licensor of NIGP), and is protected under the copyright laws of the United States. It may not be
copied or used (in whole or part) by any party unless such party is authorized to do so under the terms of a written license agreement entered into with
NIGP or its authorized sub-licensors expressly authorizing such party to use the NIGP Code. Unauthorized copying or use is prohibited. Dated: January
2016
 

NIGP Categories (25)

928 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES FOR AUTOMOBILES, TRUCKS, TRAILERS, TRANSIT
BUSES AND OTHER VEHICLES

92838 Electrical (Alternator/Generator, Battery, Ignition System, Lights, etc.) Maintenance and Repair
Electrical (Alternator/Generator, Battery, Ignition System, Lights, etc.) Maintenance and Repair

92830 Cooling, Heating, and Ventilating System (A/C System, Hoses, Water Pump, Radiator, Heater and Accessories,
Ventilation, etc.) Maintenance and Repair
Cooling, Heating, and Ventilating System (A/C System, Hoses, Water Pump, Radiator, Heater and Accessories,
Ventilation, etc.) Maintenance and Repair

936 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES FOR GENERAL EQUIPMENT

93663 Pumps, Vertical, Maintenance and Repair
Pumps, Vertical, Maintenance and Repair

93662 Pumps and Pump Accessories Maintenance and Repair
Pumps and Pump Accessories Maintenance and Repair

060 AUTOMOTIVE AND TRAILER EQUIPMENT AND PARTS

06035 Cooling System: Radiators, Complete and Cores; Thermostats; Water Pumps; etc.
Cooling System: Radiators, Complete and Cores; Thermostats; Water Pumps; etc.

720 PUMPING EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES

72040 Mechanical Pumps and Accessories
Mechanical Pumps and Accessories

961 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES, NO. 1 (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)

96183 Utility Services, Electric
Utility Services, Electric

940 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, CONSTRUCTION, AND RELATED SERVICES FOR RAILROADS

94055 Power Supply Maintenance and Repair, Electric
Power Supply Maintenance and Repair, Electric

RFB-RC-CP2098-001 - Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

10/02/2024 11:12 AM EDT Page 4 of 8



Documents
Documents

Document Size Uploaded Date Language

  Specifications [pdf] 1 Mb 10/01/2024 11:36 AM EDT English

  Contract Documents [pdf] 803 Kb 10/01/2024 11:36 AM EDT English

  Appendices [pdf] 1 Mb 10/01/2024 11:36 AM EDT English

  Notice to Bidders [pdf] 71 Kb 10/01/2024 11:36 AM EDT English

  Drawings [pdf] 773 Kb 10/01/2024 11:36 AM EDT English

  Prevailing Wage Schedule [pdf] 1 Mb 10/01/2024 11:36 AM EDT English

RFB-RC-CP2098-001 - Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

10/02/2024 11:12 AM EDT Page 5 of 8



Document Request List
Document Request List

Organization Name Main Contact Download Date City Province/State

P-M Industrial Supply,
Inc.

Jane Lehmbeck 10/02/2024 10:58 AM EDT Easton Pennsylvania

Onsite Water
Management

Mark Brown 10/02/2024 10:01 AM EDT Durham North Carolina

Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. Julie Alterio 10/02/2024 09:51 AM EDT Suffern New York

Fran Corp. d/b/a All Bright
Electric

Dalia Rivera 10/02/2024 09:39 AM EDT West Nyack New York

M & J Engineering P.C. Isabella Torelli 10/02/2024 09:38 AM EDT S Farmingdale NY New York

Siewert Equipment Div.
Cummins-Wagner-
Siewert LLC

Jerry Connolly 10/02/2024 09:28 AM EDT Rochester New York

Green Meadows
Enterprises

Walter Haecker 10/02/2024 08:52 AM EDT Wallkill New York

ProcessFlo, Inc. TONY BELENO 10/02/2024 08:51 AM EDT Easton Pennsylvania

Southeast Mechanical
Corporation

Marianna Tompkins 10/02/2024 08:41 AM EDT Brewster New York

Peak Power Systems,
Inc.

Perry Pistone 10/02/2024 08:37 AM EDT Middletown New York

Electric Motor Shop Bailey Scott 10/02/2024 08:13 AM EDT Wake Forest North Carolina

Core & Main LP Craig Chafee 10/02/2024 07:55 AM EDT Watervliet New York

Paramount plumbing &
Heating NY Inc

zvi lebovitz 10/02/2024 07:47 AM EDT SPRING VALLEY New York

Fleet Pump & Service
Group, Inc.

Mark Cavanagh 10/02/2024 06:23 AM EDT White Plains New York

Webtech India Barbara Logan 10/02/2024 02:22 AM EDT Chicago Illinois

aaju ajju bhaiya 10/02/2024 12:36 AM EDT nagpr California

Charles A. Manganaro
Consulting Engineers,
P.C.

Shailesh Naik 10/01/2024 09:46 PM EDT Tarrytown New York

North America
Procurement Council, Inc.
PBC

Tim Loncarich 10/01/2024 08:15 PM EDT Grand Junction Colorado

OLA Consulting
Engineers, PC

Steven Abbattista 10/01/2024 05:26 PM EDT Hawthorne New York

RFB-RC-CP2098-001 - Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

10/02/2024 11:12 AM EDT Page 6 of 8



Audit
Status History

Solicitation Status Date

Waiting for Publication 10/01/2024 04:21 PM EDT

Publication 10/01/2024 05:02 PM EDT

RFB-RC-CP2098-001 - Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

10/02/2024 11:12 AM EDT Page 7 of 8



RFB-RC-CP2098-001 - Domestic Water Booster Pumps Replacement

10/02/2024 11:12 AM EDT Page 8 of 8


	Notice
	
	Basic Information
	Details
	Dates
	Contact Information

	Buyer Preferences, Guidelines & Requirements
	General Requirements
	Award Requirements

	Bonding Requirements 
	Pre-Bidding Events
	Bid Submission Process
	


	Categories
	Selected Categories
	NIGP Categories


	Documents
	Document Request List
	Document Request List

	Audit
	Status History

	
	


